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sf-2965027 

 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT 
YAHOO! INC.’S RENEWED MOTION TO SEVER OR 
DISMISS FOR MISJOINDER – 1 
Case No.: 2:10-cv-01385-MJP 

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 
1191 SECOND AVENUE 

Seattle, Washington  98101 
(206) 336-5690  

 

 HONORABLE MARSHA J. PECHMAN 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 
AT SEATTLE 

INTERVAL LICENSING LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

AOL, INC.; APPLE, INC.; eBAY, INC.; 
FACEBOOK, INC.; GOOGLE, INC.; 
NETFLIX, INC.; OFFICE DEPOT, INC.; 
OFFICEMAX, INC., STAPLES, INC., 
YAHOO! INC., AND YOUTUBE, LLC, 

Defendants. 

Case No.:  2:10-cv-01385-MJP  

[PROPOSED] ORDER 
GRANTING DEFENDANT 
YAHOO! INC.’S RENEWED 
MOTION TO DISMISS OR 
SEVER FOR MISJOINDER 
PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 
20 AND 21 

 

 

THIS MATTER came before the Court on March 25, 2011.  After reviewing Defendant 

Yahoo! Inc.’s Renewed Motion to Sever or Dismiss for Misjoinder Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 20 

and 21, Plaintiffs’ Response and the pleadings and files of record, and after being fully advised, 

NOW THEREFORE, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Movants’ Motion to 

Sever or Dismiss is GRANTED, and the Plaintiff’s Complaint against Defendant Yahoo! Inc. is 

dismissed without prejudice. 
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sf-2965027 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT 
YAHOO! INC.’S RENEWED MOTION TO SEVER OR 
DISMISS FOR MISJOINDER – 2 
Case No.: 2:10-cv-01385-MJP 

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 
1191 SECOND AVENUE 

Seattle, Washington  98101 
(206) 336-5690  

 

DATED this _____ day of _____________, 2011. 

 
        
JUDGE MARSHA J. PECHMAN 
 
 

Presented By:  
   
  ss/ Mark P. Walters 
Mark P. Walters (WSBA #30819) 
Dario A. Machleidt (WSBA #41860) 
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP  
1191 Second Avenue Suite 2000  
Seattle, WA 98101  
Tel: 206-336-5684  
Fax: 212-588-0500 
 

and  
 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Michael A. Jacobs 
Matthew I. Kreeger  
Richard S.J. Hung 
Francis Ho 
Eric W. Ow 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, California  94105-2482 
Tel: 415-268-7000 
Fax: 415-268-7522 

 
Attorneys for Defendant YAHOO! INC. 

  



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

DEFENDANT YAHOO! INC.’S RENEWED MOTION TO DISMISS 
OR SEVER FOR MISJOINDER PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 20 
& 21, Case No. 2:10-cv-01385-MJP - 3 

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 
1191 Second Ave., Seattle, Washington 98101 
(206) 336-5690 i 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on March 2, 2011, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk 

of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the 

following counsel of record: 
 
Attorneys for AOL Inc. 
Molly A. Terwilliger:  mollyt@summitlaw.com 
Gerald F. Ivey:  gerald.ivey@finnegan.com 
Robert L. Burns:  robert.burns@finnegan.com 
Cortney S. Alexander:  cortney.alexander@finnegan.com 
Elliot C. Cook:  elliot.cook@finnegan.com 
 
Attorneys for Apple, Inc. 
David Almeling:  dalmeling@omm.com 
Brian Berliner:  bberliner@omm.com 
George Riley:  griley@omm.com 
Jeremy Roller:  jroller@yarmuth.com 
Scott Wilsdon:  wilsdon@yarmuth.com 
Neil Yang:  nyang@omm.com 
 
Attorneys for eBay, Inc., Netflix, Inc., Office Depot, Inc. and Staples, Inc. 
Christopher Carraway:  chris.carraway@klarquist.com 
Kristin Cleveland:  kristin.cleveland@klarquist.com 
John Vandenberg:  john.vandenberg@klarquist.com 
Christopher Wion:  chrisw@dhlt.com 
Arthur Harrigan, Jr.:  arthurh@dhlt.com 
 
Attorneys for Facebook, Inc. 
Christen Dubois:  cdubois@cooley.com 
Heidi Keefe:  hkeefe@cooley.com 
Michael Rhodes:  mrhodes@cooley.com 
Elizabeth Stameshkin:  lstameshkin@cooley.com 
Mark Weinstein:  mweinstein@cooley.com 
Chris Durbin:  cdurbin@cooley.com 
 
Attorneys for Google, Inc. and YouTube, LLC 
Aneelah Afzali:  aneelah.afzali@stokeslaw.com 
Aaron Chase:  achase@whitecase.com 
Dimitrios Drivas:  ddrivas@whitecase.com 
John Handy:  jhandy@whitecase.com 
Warren Heit:  wheit@whitecase.com 
Kevin McGann:  kmcgann@whitecase.com 
Scott Johnson:  scott.johnson@stokeslaw.com 
Shannon Jost:  shannon.jost@stokeslaw.com 
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sf-2965027 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT 
YAHOO! INC.’S RENEWED MOTION TO SEVER OR 
DISMISS FOR MISJOINDER – 4 
Case No.: 2:10-cv-01385-MJP 

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 
1191 SECOND AVENUE 

Seattle, Washington  98101 
(206) 336-5690  

 

Attorneys for OfficeMax, Inc. 
Kevin Baumgardner:  kbaumgardner@corrcronin.com 
Steven Fogg:  sfogg@corrcronin.com 
John Letchinger:  letchinger@wildman.com 
Douglas Rupert:  rupert@wildman.com 
Jeff Neumeyer:  jeffneumeyer@officemax.com 
 
 
DATED: March 3, 2011 /s/ Mark P. Walters  

Mark P. Walters, WSBA No. 30819 
Dario A. Machleidt, WSBA No. 41860 
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 
 

 
 


